
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: ACCESS INSULATION Colts, Geldings & Entires Class 1
Handicap - 1000m

15 December 2023 - 18:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.05
(0:13.16)

0:44.89
(0:10.77)

0:34.12
(0:11.28)

0:22.84
(0:11.18)

0:11.66
(0:11.66)

0:34.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 OUR ROCKETMAN 5 67.8 0:10.85 0:58.05 [1] 0:44.10 [7] 0:33.25 [7] 0:22.31 [7] 0:11.45 [6] 0:58.05 0:33.25

Jake Bayliss 400m 800m (0:13.95) (0:10.85) (0:10.94) (0:10.86) (0:11.45)

2 7 HACHIMAN 8 68.8 0:10.80 0:58.06 [2] 0:44.38 [5] 0:33.58 [5] 0:22.53 [5] 0:11.56 [2] 0.1L 0:33.58 +1

Ryan Maloney 800m 800m (0:13.68) (0:10.80) (0:11.05) (0:10.97) (0:11.56)

3 9 BALALAIKA BIRD 3 70.0 0:10.77 0:58.11 [3] 0:44.95 [1] 0:34.18 [1] 0:22.90 [1] 0:11.72 [1] 0.3L 0:34.18 +0

Georgina Cartwright Overall 800m (0:13.16) (0:10.77) (0:11.28) (0:11.18) (0:11.72)

4 1 A LOT OF BOOTY 1 67.8 0:10.86 0:58.36 [4] 0:45.00 [3] 0:34.14 [4] 0:22.94 [4] 0:11.81 [4] 1.6L 0:34.14 -2

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.36) (0:10.86) (0:11.20) (0:11.13) (0:11.81)

5 3 HE'S ESSENTIAL 7 70.1 0:10.72 0:58.43 [5] 0:45.02 [4] 0:34.30 [3] 0:23.02 [3] 0:11.93 [2] 1.9L 0:34.30 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.41) (0:10.72) (0:11.28) (0:11.09) (0:11.93)

6 8 SON OF BEEBEE 6 70.8 0:10.89 0:58.52 [6] 0:45.35 [2] 0:34.46 [2] 0:23.18 [2] 0:11.94 [5] 2.3L 0:34.46 +1

Kirk Matheson Overall 800m (0:13.17) (0:10.89) (0:11.28) (0:11.24) (0:11.94)

7 2 ALLUDE 2 68.0 0:10.89 0:58.97 [7] 0:45.27 [6] 0:34.38 [6] 0:23.28 [6] 0:12.08 [7] 4.8L 0:34.38 +0

Robbie Dolan 800m 800m (0:13.70) (0:10.89) (0:11.10) (0:11.20) (0:12.08)

Scratched: Secret Statement (#5), He's For The Girls (#4), Electric (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 15 December 2023  21:30 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/7

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: ACCESS INSULATION Fillies & Mares Class 1 Handicap - 1000m

15 December 2023 - 18:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.56
(0:13.03)

0:44.53
(0:10.66)

0:33.87
(0:10.91)

0:22.96
(0:11.25)

0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:33.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 PARTY SPIRIT 12 70.7 0:10.78 0:57.56 [1] 0:44.53 [1] 0:33.75 [2] 0:22.76 [2] 0:11.71 [1] 0:57.56 0:33.75

James Orman Overall 800m (0:13.03) (0:10.78) (0:10.99) (0:11.05) (0:11.71)

2 5 SOOBLOND 6 69.3 0:10.71 0:57.71 [2] 0:44.42 [4] 0:33.71 [4] 0:22.82 [3] 0:11.84 [2] 0.8L 0:33.71 +0

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.29) (0:10.71) (0:10.89) (0:10.98) (0:11.84)

3 10 ALPHA JANE 8 68.1 0:10.76 0:58.01 [3] 0:44.21 [8] 0:33.45 [8] 0:22.44 [8] 0:11.58 [6] 2.3L 0:33.45 +1

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:13.80) (0:10.76) (0:11.01) (0:10.86) (0:11.58)

4 4 QUEEN'S SECRET 4 69.8 0:10.75 0:58.26 [4] 0:45.02 [3] 0:34.27 [3] 0:23.20 [5] 0:11.92 [5] 3.6L 0:34.27 +2

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:13.24) (0:10.75) (0:11.07) (0:11.28) (0:11.92)

5 2 EVERLASTING STARS 10 69.3 0:10.74 0:58.32 [5] 0:45.01 [5] 0:34.27 [5] 0:23.28 [4] 0:12.24 [4] 3.9L 0:34.27 +4

Heidi Gillie Overall 800m (0:13.31) (0:10.74) (0:10.99) (0:11.04) (0:12.24)

6 9 YOU ESS ESS ARE 3 71.1 0:10.55 0:58.54 [6] 0:45.40 [2] 0:34.85 [1] 0:23.94 [1] 0:12.49 [3] 5.2L 0:34.85 -4

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.14) (0:10.55) (0:10.91) (0:11.45) (0:12.49)

7 6 TANTRUMS 1 68.5 0:10.79 0:58.91 [7] 0:45.38 [7] 0:34.59 [7] 0:23.39 [7] 0:12.23 [8] 7.2L 0:34.59 -1

Dale Smith Overall 800m (0:13.53) (0:10.79) (0:11.20) (0:11.16) (0:12.23)

8 12 CAPITAL MEG 11 69.6 0:10.84 0:59.51 [8] 0:46.16 [6] 0:35.32 [6] 0:24.28 [6] 0:12.92 [7] 10.7L 0:35.32 +4

Adam Spinks 800m 800m (0:13.35) (0:10.84) (0:11.04) (0:11.36) (0:12.92)

Scratched: Kelanoa (#11), Day Time Martinis (#8), She's A Rogue (#1), War Too All (#7)

Report Created:  Fri 15 December 2023  21:30 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/7

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: STANLEY RIVER THOROUGHBREDS OPEN Handicap - 1200m

15 December 2023 - 19:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.97
(0:13.43)

0:57.54
(0:10.79)

0:46.75
(0:11.39)

0:35.36
(0:11.47)

0:23.89
(0:11.61)

0:12.28
(0:12.28)

0:35.36

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 RISING 11 68.4 0:10.84 1:10.97 [1] 0:57.43 [4] 0:46.59 [5] 0:35.22 [5] 0:23.66 [5] 0:12.28 [1] 1:10.97 0:35.22

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.54) (0:10.84) (0:11.37) (0:11.56) (0:11.38) (0:12.28)

2 2 MONTENEGRO MAN 6 68.2 0:10.92 1:11.04 [2] 0:57.22 [8] 0:46.30 [8] 0:34.96 [8] 0:23.47 [8] 0:12.19 [3] 0.3L 0:34.96 -8

Les Tilley Overall 1000m (0:13.82) (0:10.92) (0:11.34) (0:11.49) (0:11.28) (0:12.19)

3 5 KAVAK 9 69.1 0:10.91 1:11.12 [3] 0:57.69 [1] 0:46.78 [3] 0:35.46 [2] 0:24.04 [1] 0:12.42 [2] 0.6L 0:35.46 -4

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:13.43) (0:10.91) (0:11.32) (0:11.42) (0:11.62) (0:12.42)

4 7 BOLD AND LUCY 5 67.4 0:10.89 1:11.13 [4] 0:56.97 [10] 0:46.08 [10] 0:34.81 [10] 0:23.45 [9] 0:12.04 [7] 0.7L 0:34.81 -1

Robbie Dolan 1000m 1000m (0:14.16) (0:10.89) (0:11.27) (0:11.36) (0:11.41) (0:12.04)

5 4 OVIDIUS 2 67.5 0:10.73 1:11.34 [5] 0:57.84 [3] 0:47.11 [2] 0:35.64 [3] 0:24.03 [4] 0:12.45 [4] 1.7L 0:35.64 -1

Montanna Savva 1000m 1000m (0:13.50) (0:10.73) (0:11.47) (0:11.61) (0:11.58) (0:12.45)

6 9 BOLD PEDRO 8 68.0 0:10.84 1:11.36 [6] 0:57.55 [7] 0:46.71 [7] 0:35.39 [6] 0:23.86 [7] 0:12.37 [6] 1.8L 0:35.39 -1

Taylor Marshall Overall 1000m (0:13.81) (0:10.84) (0:11.32) (0:11.53) (0:11.49) (0:12.37)

7 11 AMERICAN PRESIDENT 10 69.1 0:10.85 1:11.53 [7] 0:57.86 [6] 0:47.01 [6] 0:35.50 [7] 0:24.18 [6] 0:12.54 [5] 2.8L 0:35.50 +5

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.67) (0:10.85) (0:11.51) (0:11.32) (0:11.64) (0:12.54)

8 3 RITANI 4 66.9 0:10.94 1:12.04 [8] 0:58.04 [9] 0:47.10 [9] 0:35.74 [9] 0:24.25 [10] 0:12.59 [9] 5.6L 0:35.74 -2

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:14.00) (0:10.94) (0:11.36) (0:11.49) (0:11.66) (0:12.59)

9 8 HARD LANDING 1 68.0 0:10.80 1:12.46 [9] 0:58.90 [5] 0:48.10 [4] 0:36.73 [4] 0:25.18 [3] 0:13.20 [8] 7.9L 0:36.73 -6

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:13.56) (0:10.80) (0:11.37) (0:11.55) (0:11.98) (0:13.20)

10 10 GOOD CHAT 3 69.4 0:10.73 1:14.60 [10] 1:01.11 [2] 0:50.38 [1] 0:38.99 [1] 0:27.41 [2] 0:15.01 [10] 20.4L 0:38.99 -8

Tyler Leslight 1000m 1000m (0:13.49) (0:10.73) (0:11.39) (0:11.58) (0:12.40) (0:15.01)

Scratched: Sea Raider (#1)

Report Created:  Fri 15 December 2023  21:30 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/7

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: STANLEY RIVER THOROUGHBREDS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1600m

15 December 2023 - 19:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.54
(0:13.51)

1:24.03
(0:11.36)

1:12.67
(0:12.02)

1:00.65
(0:11.94)

0:48.71
(0:12.22)

0:36.49
(0:12.32)

0:24.17
(0:11.92)

0:36.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 PENDING 2 64.4 0:11.45 1:37.54 [1] 1:23.52 [8] 1:11.90 [7] 0:59.79 [8] 0:47.65 [7] 0:35.69 [7] 0:23.63 [7] 0:35.69

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:14.02) (0:11.62) (0:12.11) (0:12.14) (0:11.96) (0:12.06) (0:11.45)

2 5 SET ABLAZE 9 63.7 0:11.57 1:37.54 [2] 1:23.19 [13] 1:11.37 [12] 0:59.37 [12] 0:47.14 [12] 0:35.31 [10] 0:23.53 [10] 0:35.31 +2

Nathan Thomas Overall 400m (0:14.35) (0:11.82) (0:12.00) (0:12.23) (0:11.83) (0:11.78) (0:11.57)

3 16 KAHRABA 13 64.9 0:11.64 1:37.73 [3] 1:23.62 [9] 1:11.92 [9] 0:59.92 [9] 0:47.75 [8] 0:35.75 [8] 0:23.78 [9] 0:35.75 +5

Dale Smith 1400m 400m (0:14.11) (0:11.70) (0:12.00) (0:12.17) (0:12.00) (0:11.97) (0:11.64)

4 2 TOBA 3 65.1 0:11.64 1:37.76 [4] 1:24.11 [2] 1:12.45 [3] 1:00.35 [5] 0:48.16 [5] 0:36.04 [5] 0:24.11 [4] 0:36.04 -1

James Orman Overall 400m (0:13.65) (0:11.66) (0:12.10) (0:12.19) (0:12.12) (0:11.93) (0:11.64)

5 14 BOLD SPLENDOR 8 64.4 0:11.55 1:37.80 [5] 1:23.82 [7] 1:12.27 [6] 1:00.22 [6] 0:48.08 [6] 0:36.02 [6] 0:24.00 [5] 0:36.02 +2

Ryan Wiggins Overall 1400m (0:13.98) (0:11.55) (0:12.05) (0:12.14) (0:12.06) (0:12.02) (0:11.68)

6 9 MAPLE DOOR 5 63.6 0:11.78 1:37.99 [6] 1:23.87 [10] 1:12.09 [10] 0:59.98 [10] 0:47.77 [10] 0:35.89 [9] 0:24.06 [8] 0:35.89 +1

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:14.12) (0:11.78) (0:12.11) (0:12.21) (0:11.88) (0:11.83) (0:11.82)

7 13 SOCK'EMSID 12 64.9 0:11.50 1:38.14 [7] 1:24.30 [5] 1:12.80 [5] 1:01.20 [2] 0:49.25 [2] 0:37.03 [2] 0:24.77 [1] 0:37.03 +4

Tiffani Brooker Overall 1400m (0:13.84) (0:11.50) (0:11.60) (0:11.95) (0:12.22) (0:12.26) (0:12.02)

8 12 ABOVE THE SKY 17 63.6 0:11.68 1:38.43 [8] 1:24.10 [12] 1:12.39 [11] 1:00.41 [11] 0:48.15 [11] 0:36.06 [12] 0:24.20 [11] 0:36.06 +4

Taylor Marshall 1400m 400m (0:14.33) (0:11.71) (0:11.98) (0:12.26) (0:12.09) (0:11.86) (0:11.68)

9 3 BRAZEN IMPACT 18 64.3 0:11.71 1:38.55 [9] 1:24.19 [14] 1:12.27 [14] 1:00.24 [13] 0:47.93 [13] 0:36.01 [13] 0:24.30 [13] 0:36.01 +11

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:14.36) (0:11.92) (0:12.03) (0:12.31) (0:11.92) (0:11.71) (0:11.79)

10 1 FREEDOM AVENUE 4 65.5 0:11.53 1:38.78 [10] 1:25.00 [4] 1:13.47 [4] 1:01.65 [3] 0:49.49 [3] 0:37.36 [3] 0:25.22 [3] 0:37.36 -1

Tyler Leslight Overall 1400m (0:13.78) (0:11.53) (0:11.82) (0:12.16) (0:12.13) (0:12.14) (0:12.18)

Scratched: Astern Villa (#6), Mickey's Pride (#4), Cannon Hill (#7), Toni Too (#18)

Report Created:  Fri 15 December 2023  21:30 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/7

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: STANLEY RIVER THOROUGHBREDS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1600m

15 December 2023 - 19:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.54
(0:13.51)

1:24.03
(0:11.36)

1:12.67
(0:12.02)

1:00.65
(0:11.94)

0:48.71
(0:12.22)

0:36.49
(0:12.32)

0:24.17
(0:11.92)

0:36.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 BAMBALAM 11 66.3 0:11.36 1:39.11 [11] 1:25.60 [1] 1:14.24 [1] 1:02.22 [1] 0:50.28 [1] 0:38.06 [1] 0:25.70 [2] 0:38.06 +2

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1400m (0:13.51) (0:11.36) (0:12.02) (0:11.94) (0:12.22) (0:12.36) (0:12.11)

12 8 HELL OF A PRINCE 7 70.8 0:11.45 1:39.21 [12] 1:25.54 [3] 1:14.09 [2] 1:01.88 [4] 0:49.69 [4] 0:37.59 [4] 0:25.40 [6] 0:37.59 +0

Chris Meehan Overall 1400m (0:13.67) (0:11.45) (0:12.21) (0:12.19) (0:12.10) (0:12.19) (0:12.07)

13 17 MOTTRAM 10 63.0 0:11.65 1:39.42 [13] 1:25.21 [11] 1:13.22 [13] 1:01.05 [14] 0:48.74 [14] 0:36.82 [14] 0:25.17 [14] 0:36.82 +2

Casey Waddell 1400m 600m (0:14.21) (0:11.99) (0:12.17) (0:12.31) (0:11.92) (0:11.65) (0:12.02)

14 10 PEDAL TO THE METAL 14 63.7 0:11.76 1:39.83 [14] 1:25.86 [6] 1:14.10 [8] 1:02.13 [7] 0:49.84 [9] 0:37.58 [11] 0:25.60 [11] 0:37.58 +7

Robbie Dolan Overall 1400m (0:13.97) (0:11.76) (0:11.97) (0:12.29) (0:12.26) (0:11.98) (0:12.18)

Scratched: Astern Villa (#6), Mickey's Pride (#4), Cannon Hill (#7), Toni Too (#18)

Report Created:  Fri 15 December 2023  21:30 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/7

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: STANLEY RIVER THOROUGHBREDS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1600m

15 December 2023 - 19:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:36.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 PENDING 2 64.4 0:11.45 0:12.18 [2] 1:37.54 0:35.69

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:12.18)

2 5 SET ABLAZE 9 63.7 0:11.57 0:11.96 [6] 0.1L 0:35.31 +2

Nathan Thomas Overall 400m (0:11.96)

3 16 KAHRABA 13 64.9 0:11.64 0:12.14 [7] 1.1L 0:35.75 +5

Dale Smith 1400m 400m (0:12.14)

4 2 TOBA 3 65.1 0:11.64 0:12.47 [1] 1.2L 0:36.04 -1

James Orman Overall 400m (0:12.47)

5 14 BOLD SPLENDOR 8 64.4 0:11.55 0:12.32 [4] 1.4L 0:36.02 +2

Ryan Wiggins Overall 1400m (0:12.32)

6 9 MAPLE DOOR 5 63.6 0:11.78 0:12.24 [9] 2.4L 0:35.89 +1

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:12.24)

7 13 SOCK'EMSID 12 64.9 0:11.50 0:12.75 [3] 3.2L 0:37.03 +4

Tiffani Brooker Overall 1400m (0:12.75)

8 12 ABOVE THE SKY 17 63.6 0:11.68 0:12.52 [11] 4.7L 0:36.06 +4

Taylor Marshall 1400m 400m (0:12.52)

9 3 BRAZEN IMPACT 18 64.3 0:11.71 0:12.51 [12] 5.2L 0:36.01 +11

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:12.51)

10 1 FREEDOM AVENUE 4 65.5 0:11.53 0:13.04 [8] 6.5L 0:37.36 -1

Tyler Leslight Overall 1400m (0:13.04)

Scratched: Astern Villa (#6), Mickey's Pride (#4), Cannon Hill (#7), Toni Too (#18)

Report Created:  Fri 15 December 2023  21:30 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/7

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: STANLEY RIVER THOROUGHBREDS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1600m

15 December 2023 - 19:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:36.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 BAMBALAM 11 66.3 0:11.36 0:13.59 [5] 8.3L 0:38.06 +2

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1400m (0:13.59)

12 8 HELL OF A PRINCE 7 70.8 0:11.45 0:13.33 [10] 8.7L 0:37.59 +0

Chris Meehan Overall 1400m (0:13.33)

13 17 MOTTRAM 10 63.0 0:11.65 0:13.15 [13] 9.7L 0:36.82 +2

Casey Waddell 1400m 600m (0:13.15)

14 10 PEDAL TO THE METAL 14 63.7 0:11.76 0:13.42 [14] 12L 0:37.58 +7

Robbie Dolan Overall 1400m (0:13.42)

Scratched: Astern Villa (#6), Mickey's Pride (#4), Cannon Hill (#7), Toni Too (#18)

Report Created:  Fri 15 December 2023  21:30 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/7

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


